VILLAGE OF ANDREW
BYLAW 2025-008
FEES AND CHARGES BYLAW

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Village of Andrew, in the Province of Alberta,
duly assembled enacts as follows:

1. This Bylaw is cited as the Fees and Charges Bylaw.

2. That the Fees and Charges Manual attached as Schedule "A" to this Bylaw
represents the user fees, rates and charges established by Council and are applicable
to the municipal services provided by the Village of Andrew as outiined in the Schedule.

3. That the Chief Administrative Officer is granted the authority and discretion, despite
any enacted policy, procedure, or budget to amend user fees and charges under
extraordinary circumstances.

4. That if there are any inconsistencies between the user fees, rates and charges
imposed pursuant to this Bylaw and those imposed by any other bylaw of the Village of
Andrew, this Bylaw shall take precedence.

5. That BYLAW 2025-002 be repealed.
6. That this Bylaw shall take effect on the date of third and final reading.

READ for a first time this 15" of the month of July, 2025.

READ for a second time this 15" of the month of July, 2025.

r a third and final time and passed this 15" of the month of July, 2025.

=

Mayor / De;f]‘ty Mayor

k,_.,/;ﬂ-ﬂ--m

CAO, Kylie Rude




FEES AND CHARGES - Schedule A

Residential Development

etc.)

related)

Tax Certificate $25.00 Permit $40.00

LA I R Commercial Development

(within 2 business $50.00 . P $75.00
Permit

days)

Land Title $20.00 S eI L $75.00
Regular

Photocopies $0.25 per page A S LA UL LS $150.00
Rush

NSF Charge $25.00 Land Use Bylaw Amendment | $300.00

r Fax $1.00 per page

Tax Recovery

Notification L

Public Auction $50.00

*

Removal of Tax

Natification Ll

Promotional items

{village flags, mugs, Cost plus 25%

Sidewalk snow clearing (bylaw enforcement

$50 per 30 minutes {*minimum 30 minute
charge)

enforcement related)

Unsightly yard maintenance (bylaw

$50 per 30 minutes {(*minimum 30 minute
charge)

Sidewalk snow clearing upon agreement or
request by individual/business

$40 per 30 minutes (*minimum 30 minute
charge)

. . Teen Child Child
One Time Use Adult Senior (15-18yrs) (512 yrs) (4 & under)
Bowling $3.00 $2.00 $2.50 $2.00 FREE
Fitness Centre $4.00 $3.00 $2.50 - --
Shower $2.50 $2.00 $2.50 FREE FREE
Mini Golf $3.00 $2.00 $2.50 $2.00 FREE
Gymnasium $4.00 $3.00 $2.50 $2.00 FREE




1 punch per use and can be used at the Bowling Alley, Fitness Centre, Showers, Mini Golf or
Gymnasium. No expiry date.

| Lifetime passes will be honored by showing documentation.

$35.00 Adult $55.00 Adult $150.00 $200.00

$30.00 Senior $50.00 Senior $125.00 $175.00

$25.00 Teen $45.00 Teen $115.00

$20.00 Child $40.00 Child $100.00

| $50.00 = _..~|
Multi-Purpose Room Maximum 50 people per function. $25/hr
Rental
Party Package Includes use of Multi-Purpose Room and unlimited $50/hr
bowling

Mini Golf Party (private) *dependent on volunteer availability $25/hr




